
Government of the people,s Republic of Bangladesh
Office ofthe Superintending Engineer

Cumilla pWD Circle, Cumilla.
Phone No-02334400432

Memo No. 25.36.1900.400.14.003.2017t556 
Date: tL_tt_2023.

e-GP Tender Notice
e-Tender invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement as follows:

This is an online Tender and.this will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal, and No offline/hard copies will be accepted. Tosubmit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system poftal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The- l-ees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any branch of thebanks registered in the e-GP system.

f$h:t information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) and from e-Gphelp desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). For more details about p.o.rr"*.nl package, please ctntact the official inviting thetender.

Tender
ID No.

lnvitation
No.

Ref.
Method Description of Works Tender Closing

date and Time

900404
Cumilla Circle
/556, Dated:
12t1u2023

OTM
Establishment of Epidemiological unit at Civil
Surgeon Offi ce, Brahmanbaria.

07-Dec-2023
13:00



Date:. l2-ll-2023.
Memo No. 25.36.1900.400.14.003.2017 /55611(21)

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and wide circulation to:(Not according to seniority)

1. The Chief Engineer, PWD, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

2.The Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD Zone Chattogram lDhakalKhulna/ Rajshahi/ Sylheti Barisal/Gopalganj/

Mymensing/ Rangpur/ Dhaka PWD Metropolitan Zone,Dhaka..

3. The Additional Chief Engineer, P & SP/PWD EIMZoTIPWD E/M P&D Zonel Health Wing, Dhaka.

4. The Project Director, COVID-19 Emergency Response & Pandemic Preparedness project, Directorate

General of Health Services, Mohakhali, Dhaka.

5. The Superintending Engineer (PPC), Public works department, Purta Bhaban, Dhaka.

6. The Executive Engineer (PPC), Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka

7. The Executive Engineer, PWD Division FeniNoakhali/ Chandpur/ B.Barial Comilla/ Laxmipur.

8. The Civil Surgeon, Brahmanbaria.

9. The Assistant Engineer, (Civili EAvl), Cumilla PWD Circle, Cumilla.

10. Head Assistant, of this Circle with 1(one) copy of e-Tender Notice for Put-up in the office Notice Board. He will

must ensure that the notice display in the notice board & e-Tender Notice are dispatched in due time to different

places for circulation.

'[\ sup".intniil,J t ffi...
,ilU/ Cumilla PWD Circle, Cumilla.s%'

Memo No. 25.36.1900.400.14.003.2017 1556/l(2)

Copy submitted to: -

Date:' l2-ll-2023.

1. The Manager (Advertisement), The Bangladesh Post, Sena Kal-van Busiress Mart (2nd floor), 218/C. Bir Uttam Mir
Shawkat Sarak (Tejgaon-Gulshan Linl< Road), Dhaka-I208. Enclosed: Tender Notice : 1 (One) set.

2.The Manager (Advertisement), The Manabzamin,Zenith Tower, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Enclosed: Tender
Notice: I (One) set

They are requested to publish the attached Tender notice before 14- 11 - 2023 in 5" x 3 Column size. They
are also requested to send the specimen copies of 03 Sets of the newspapers published the notice to this office for
future record.

-')U rfleaM
Su perintehdinI Engineer

s;0.;iH,ftLtwH.-..
Cumilla PWD Circle, Cumilla.M


